Resolution #2016-6 Authorizing the Rockland Town Hall office to be used for conducting registrations on Election Day

WHEREAS, Sec. 6.55(2)(c), Wis. Stats., authorizes the board of election commissioners, or the governing body of any municipality, to require a person who qualifies as an elector and who is not registered and desires to register on the day of an election to do so at another readily accessible location in the same building as the polling place serving the elector's residence or at an alternate polling place instead of at the polling place serving the elector's residence; and

WHEREAS, circumstances may arise on Election Day that require a person who qualifies as an elector to register in the office in the Rockland Town Hall located adjacent to the polling place; and,

WHEREAS, the right to vote is an essential component of a free and democratic society; and,

WHEREAS, the right to vote depends upon an effective and efficient voter registration process.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Town Board of the Town of Rockland, Brown County, Wisconsin that the office in the Rockland Town Hall located adjacent to the polling place may be used on Election Day for conducting registrations; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVE THAT should the office in the Rockland Town Hall located adjacent to the polling place be used for conducting registrations on Election Day that the office be properly marked as such by the Town Clerk.

Adopted this 17th day of Octob	er, 2016, by the Town of Rockland, Brown County, Wisconsin.
Dennis Cashman	, Chairman
Vicky Van Vonderen	, Supervisor
Alan Lasee	, Supervisor

Attest:

Jann Charette